
English name sc. code 14-18.8 19-23.8 24-28.8 29.8-2.9 3-7.9 8-12.9 13-17.9 18-22.9 23-27.9 28.9-2.10 3-7.10 TOTAL

Mute Swan CYGOLO 2 10 29 26 28 19 43 11 14 4 11 481

Tundra Swan CYGCOL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7

Whooper Swan CYGCYG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 17 22

cygnus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 20

Bean Goose ANSFAB 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 266 184 1411 592 2477

White-fronted Goose ANSALB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 130 5701 1304 7148

Greylag Goose ANSANS 3 16 2 0 14 32 44 110 36 24 3 299

anser 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 45 194 1677 2490 4415

Canada Goose BRACAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Barnacle Goose BRALEU 0 0 0 0 0 0 2094 45925 28831 25879 94855 197634

Brent Goose BRABER 0 0 0 0 0 0 17604 7600 10910 1316 3194 40630

branta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Anser/Branta ab 0 0 0 0 0 0 2728 16656 2081 7393 12560 41418

Common Shelduck TADTAD 18 19 0 3 2 0 9 0 0 2 0 314

Eurasian Wigeon ANAPEN 370 440 1878 1649 3041 6424 45621 26076 8807 1103 3111 98768

Gadwall ANASTR 42 49 24 25 9 21 20 26 13 17 31 395

Common Teal ANACRE 608 2416 5330 1049 458 1197 1611 1377 260 278 219 17148

Mallard ANAPLA 80 202 76 26 22 17 115 41 37 25 162 1157

Northern Pintail ANAACU 101 292 3240 932 934 556 12224 2903 2086 221 479 24058

Garganey ANAQUE 1 6 6 2 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 23

Northern Shoveler ANACLY 270 2111 903 304 376 356 807 254 53 28 50 5776

anas 59 120 792 86 160 289 5134 1096 593 35 426 8812

Common Pochard AYTFER 8 19 1 18 6 19 10 11 0 10 1 108

Tufted Duck AYTFUL 132 65 122 226 412 1490 1107 1549 1779 1999 521 12929

Greater Scaup AYTMAR 184 161 446 773 491 474 1236 1944 13882 8131 6702 34613

aythya 12 1 49 4 3 62 257 439 217 1587 3479 6141

Common Eider SOMMOL 2 11 37 33 139 178 527 51 110 276 17 1614

Long-tailed Duck CLAHYE 0 0 0 7 1 7 65 442 2265 15447 75626 93889

Common Scoter MELNIG 12274 12112 81679 37885 14903 32209 60498 11143 8757 8915 5630 917150

Velvet Scoter MELFUS 1250 589 3482 4865 3087 3161 3461 1643 1432 3218 7792 39099

Surf Scoter MELPER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Common Goldeneye BUCCLA 366 437 320 201 722 469 834 316 1180 434 645 23701

Smew MERALB 0 0 0 1 2 4 1 1 2 1 14 28

Red-breasted Merg. MERSER 13 3 22 74 137 439 1908 2057 2151 2034 4189 18441



English name sc. code 14-18.8 19-23.8 24-28.8 29.8-2.9 3-7.9 8-12.9 13-17.9 18-22.9 23-27.9 28.9-2.10 3-7.10 TOTAL

Goosander MERMER 17 8 30 36 39 43 30 29 26 13 18 463

duck spec vl 137 140 389 693 11 419 3281 2697 2183 949 5290 19269

Red-throated Diver GAVSTE 77 48 225 548 519 760 1798 2610 2849 3309 1642 14771

Black-throated Diver GAVARC 130 121 144 145 155 188 232 287 271 606 1382 4082

gavia 14 10 51 13 54 88 238 441 357 378 1171 2879

Great Crested Grebe PODCRI 8 10 5 16 29 38 54 55 66 40 82 1335

Red-necked Grebe PODGRI 133 92 242 123 47 70 55 78 49 33 54 2355

Horned Grebe PODAUR 1 1 0 0 1 6 11 0 3 2 4 97

Great Cormorant PHACAR 5551 1365 2416 2751 2404 3665 1517 550 1245 956 601 50725

Grey Heron ARDCIN 56 10 21 18 25 17 16 12 0 1 0 2980

Great Egret EGRALB 68 1 20 46 11 22 4 7 2 7 1 271

Oystercatcher HAEOST 71 310 610 5 8 1 83 0 10 0 1 2100

Ringed Plover CHAHIA 546 190 189 115 36 11 88 11 4 2 0 1410

Little Ringed Plover CHADUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

Golden Plover PLUAPR 20 19 47 2 0 3 58 22 18 14 0 230

Grey Plover PLUSQU 157 129 98 84 17 42 50 38 8 10 3 1011

Northern Lapwing VANVAN 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 240

Red Knot CALCAN 70 153 250 50 45 15 32 6 3 1 0 725

Sanderling CALALB 2 1 6 3 6 0 4 0 1 0 0 54

Little Stint CALUTA 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 11

Temminck's Stint CALTEM 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

Curlew Sandpiper CALFER 5 19 6 6 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 101

Dunlin CALALP 491 606 963 206 88 159 1569 155 331 99 0 10008

Broad-billed SandpiperLIMFAL 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

Ruff PHIPUG 16 37 9 11 4 15 2 1 0 0 0 144

Common Snipe GALGAL 20 4 21 37 7 63 7 0 1 1 1 187

Bar-tailed Godwit LIMLAP 24 44 270 41 0 19 33 2 3 1 0 1152

Whimbrel NUMPHA 77 26 40 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 677

Eurasian Curlew NUMARQ 151 28 64 40 2 7 0 0 0 1 0 1352

Green Sandpiper TRIOCH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

Spotted Redshank TRIERY 4 10 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76

Common Redshank TRITOT 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24

Common Greenshank TRINEB 17 7 6 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 268

Wood Sandpiper TRIGLA 11 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 164



English name sc. code 14-18.8 19-23.8 24-28.8 29.8-2.9 3-7.9 8-12.9 13-17.9 18-22.9 23-27.9 28.9-2.10 3-7.10 TOTAL

Common Sandpiper ACTHYP 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

Ruddy Turnstone AREINT 3 9 1 4 13 3 0 0 0 0 0 44

Red-necked PhalaropePHALOB 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

big wader ik 5 6 116 11 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 301

small wader pk 163 51 239 25 7 58 161 38 20 2 22 1163

Arctic Skua STECUS 7 6 34 13 10 13 5 8 0 1 0 125

Little Gull HYDMIN 111 70 185 24 3 0 66 0 0 0 0 2663

Black-headed Gull LARRID 2750 901 587 141 188 121 929 938 197 776 83 49778

Mew Gull LARCAN 158 70 239 40 37 28 637 374 5 783 76 13753

Lesser Black-backed GLARFUS 2 2 10 3 7 10 112 9 0 21 5 203

Herring Gull LARARG 88 51 200 118 29 49 445 66 0 412 2 2653

Great Black-backed G LARMAR 23 8 16 1 4 5 29 0 3 1 1 152

larus 39 14 30 0 0 25 0 0 0 1 0 1384

Caspian Tern HYDCAS 5 1 0 11 7 0 0 2 0 0 0 65

Sandwich Tern STESAN 257 259 210 263 768 276 83 47 0 2 0 3896

Common Tern STEHIR 1442 646 664 624 70 81 178 15 2 1 0 7744

Arctic Tern STEAEA 16 1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 468

Little Tern STEALB 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38

sterna 453 166 186 396 16 130 20 3 0 2 0 4134

Black Tern CHLNIG 32 4 0 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 46

Common Guillemot URIAAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 1 62

Razorbill ALCTOR 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8 10 0 269

Black Guillemot CEPGRY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 14

Alca/uria ALC/URI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 37

Common Crane GRUGRU 3 34 60 34 135 12 7318 4701 244 11 3 12611

TOTAL 29239 24772 107350 54896 29765 53900 177144 135200 93918 95627 234590 1819534



English name sc. code 30.6-4.7 5-9.7 10-14.7 15-19.7 20-24.7 25-29.7 30.7-3.8 4-8.8 9-13.8

Mute Swan CYGOLO 68 96 57 23 24 8 6 2 0

Tundra Swan CYGCOL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Whooper Swan CYGCYG 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

cygnus 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bean Goose ANSFAB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

White-fronted Goose ANSALB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Greylag Goose ANSANS 0 0 2 0 6 0 0 0 7

anser 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Canada Goose BRACAN 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Barnacle Goose BRALEU 26 22 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brent Goose BRABER 0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

branta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Anser/Branta ab 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Common Shelduck TADTAD 84 21 32 24 33 26 3 10 28

Eurasian Wigeon ANAPEN 43 82 15 27 10 15 0 7 49

Gadwall ANASTR 32 54 18 2 4 4 4 0 0

Common Teal ANACRE 23 325 245 162 235 293 149 122 791

Mallard ANAPLA 65 62 20 27 33 44 31 15 57

Northern Pintail ANAACU 0 2 2 4 8 10 2 9 53

Garganey ANAQUE 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1

Northern Shoveler ANACLY 28 52 2 27 19 25 19 34 58

anas 0 0 0 0 16 6 0 0 0

Common Pochard AYTFER 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0

Tufted Duck AYTFUL 347 720 550 465 347 506 338 108 146

Greater Scaup AYTMAR 8 20 5 3 7 11 17 46 72

aythya 0 2 0 7 2 0 3 6 11

Common Eider SOMMOL 35 74 30 39 41 8 5 0 1

Long-tailed Duck CLAHYE 2 11 6 1 1 1 6 0 1

Common Scoter MELNIG 6382 53037 63608 55894 110539 205673 85994 27203 22815

Velvet Scoter MELFUS 120 393 273 475 583 1340 1096 479 360

Surf Scoter MELPER 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Common Goldeneye BUCCLA 1439 4005 3243 2792 2913 1661 1016 411 297

Smew MERALB 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Red-breasted Merg. MERSER 853 1617 965 643 604 326 298 82 26



English name sc. code 30.6-4.7 5.-9.7 10.-14.715.7-19.7 20-24.7 25-29.7 30.7-3.8 4-8.8 9-13.8

Goosander MERMER 16 47 48 10 4 0 7 14 28

duck spec vl 190 306 337 100 280 1369 220 265 13

Red-throated Diver GAVSTE 39 79 44 43 28 15 53 49 36

Black-throated Diver GAVARC 39 63 65 43 43 42 32 35 59

gavia 8 6 12 7 6 8 9 3 5

Great Crested Grebe PODCRI 97 168 365 149 49 74 21 8 1

Red-necked Grebe PODGRI 30 49 151 81 131 258 217 221 241

Horned Grebe PODAUR 12 7 11 15 5 12 1 1 4

Great Cormorant PHACAR 289 535 1289 1406 2582 3923 6852 7708 3120

Grey Heron ARDCIN 150 379 742 355 467 265 176 192 78

Great Egret EGRALB 0 0 9 4 13 6 22 6 22

Oystercatcher HAEOST 11 46 65 94 274 150 97 115 149

Ringed Plover CHAHIA 6 2 2 3 6 2 25 59 113

Little Ringed Plover CHADUB 3 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0

Golden Plover PLUAPR 0 0 1 2 3 1 12 0 8

Grey Plover PLUSQU 1 0 0 0 6 4 44 60 260

Northern Lapwing VANVAN 5 73 22 23 34 34 43 2 2

Red Knot CALCAN 1 0 4 0 52 0 0 3 40

Sanderling CALALB 0 0 0 4 18 0 3 0 6

Little Stint CALUTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1

Temminck's Stint CALTEM 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 1

Curlew Sandpiper CALFER 0 2 7 9 27 0 2 3 8

Dunlin CALALP 1033 270 127 802 1988 103 377 302 339

Broad-billed SandpiperLIMFAL 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 4 0

Ruff PHIPUG 3 1 2 3 4 9 11 3 13

Common Snipe GALGAL 0 0 1 1 1 5 0 0 17

Bar-tailed Godwit LIMLAP 20 2 223 7 345 17 4 41 56

Whimbrel NUMPHA 61 42 37 66 37 46 39 58 142

Eurasian Curlew NUMARQ 59 282 22 51 31 31 30 103 450

Green Sandpiper TRIOCH 0 0 2 3 3 0 0 0 0

Spotted Redshank TRIERY 0 1 2 26 8 3 3 6 10

Common Redshank TRITOT 6 2 1 0 4 0 2 4 1

Common Greenshank TRINEB 17 9 23 23 28 39 6 14 72

Wood Sandpiper TRIGLA 2 3 7 25 39 35 11 9 19



English name sc. code 30.6-4.7 5.-9.7 10.-14.715.7-19.7 20-24.7 25-29.7 30.7-3.8 4-8.8 9-13.8

Common Sandpiper ACTHYP 0 3 0 0 2 3 0 0 0

Ruddy Turnstone AREINT 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 4 2

Red-necked PhalaropePHALOB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

big wader ik 4 30 1 12 21 0 14 67 9

small wader pk 6 1 14 29 218 27 37 38 7

Arctic Skua STECUS 2 2 1 0 2 3 3 5 10

Little Gull HYDMIN 354 589 244 310 380 95 14 79 139

Black-headed Gull LARRID 1425 13198 8703 3938 3079 1699 3354 3633 3138

Mew Gull LARCAN 1271 1633 911 1204 2082 1376 1772 761 296

Lesser Black-backed GLARFUS 2 1 3 1 2 0 3 3 7

Herring Gull LARARG 84 174 82 123 157 186 245 96 46

Great Black-backed G LARMAR 3 5 2 4 4 4 7 10 22

larus 150 71 81 35 300 406 176 24 32

Caspian Tern HYDCAS 5 7 5 3 1 2 2 13 1

Sandwich Tern STESAN 16 43 115 238 367 232 208 279 233

Common Tern STEHIR 96 152 145 224 422 505 275 841 1361

Arctic Tern STEAEA 88 97 79 51 60 31 10 15 15

Little Tern STEALB 1 4 5 6 11 4 1 0 0

sterna 58 80 61 164 334 905 185 329 646

Black Tern CHLNIG 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Common Guillemot URIAAL 15 10 6 9 5 6 3 0 0

Razorbill ALCTOR 69 21 41 31 42 31 13 0 2

Black Guillemot CEPGRY 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Alca/uria ALC/URI 14 2 6 0 3 4 1 1 0

Common Crane GRUGRU 0 0 14 0 39 0 3 0 0

TOTAL 15324 79100 83222 70360 129478 221933 103637 44023 36056


